505118497 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK TOOHEY	08/10/2018
ALEX TAYLOR	08/20/2018
JASON WILLIAMS	08/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBSX3 PTY LTD	
Street Address:	5/6-8 MERYLA STREET	
City:	BURWOOD, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16089995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: shubbard@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY PC Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WD 18.05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exec_Assign#page1.tif source=Exec_Assign#page2.tif source=Exec_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 505118497 REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mark TOOHEY

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TBSX3 Pty Ltd 5/6-8 Meryla Street Burwood NSW 2134 Australia

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR ITEM VERIFICATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this / day of Avgust 2018

Mack POOHEY

PATENT REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alex TAYLOR

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TBSX3 Pty Ltd 5/6-8 Meryla Street Burwood NSW 2134 Australia

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR ITEM VERIFICATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. ______corresponding to: International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2017/000078; Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2017900116; and Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2016901208

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this Zoll day of August 2018

Alex TAYLOR

PATENT REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Jason WILLIAMS

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TBSX3 Pty Ltd 5/6-8 Meryla Street Burwood NSW 2134 Australia

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR ITEM VERIFICATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. _______ corresponding to: International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2017/000078; Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2017900116; and Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2016901208

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 15 day of Agy 2018

lason/WILLIAMS

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

PATENT REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0410